Supplied by
Call us on +44 (0)118 916 9420  |  Email info@247able.com
Data Sheet
VANGUARD™
Wireless Fixed Point Gas Detector
VanguardTM
TCD-B 04United Electric Controls is ISO 9001:2015 certifi ed
Wireless Fixed Point Gas Detector
TCD-B 042
Model Comms Antenna FLEXMount FLEXSense Sales Options
TCD60 H 2 A 03 M207
Building a Part Number
How to Order
Model
Communications
Antenna
FLEXmount TM
FLEXsense TM
Optional (select up to 3)
H ............ WirelessHART protocol
TCD50 ............ Base transmitter for Gr C & D / IIB zones
TCD60 ............ Base transmitter for Gr A,B,C & D / IIC zones
A ............ Standard Mount (2” pipe mount)
B ............ Magnetic Mount
C ............ Universal Mount
00 ............ No sensor
03 ............ Methane (CH4)
04 ............ Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S)
1 ............ 2.4 GHz; 2.0 dBi (TCD50 Only)
2 ............ 2.4 GHz; 2.0 dBi (TCD60 Only)
3 ............ 2.4 GHz; 4.35 dBi (TCD60 Only)
4 ............ 2.4 GHz; 6.0 dBi (TCD60 Only)
05 ............ Carbon Monoxide (CO)
06 ............ Ammonia (NH3)
07 ............ Propane (C3H8)
Accessories
6361-807 Battery pack; 7.2V operating voltage. Ordered as
a separate item. Battery will ship separately.
62169-50 Gas Calibration Kit including Cap and Regulator.
Ordered as a separate item.
6361-811 FLEXmount™ Standard Mounting bracket kit
6361-817 FLEXmount™ Magnetic Mounting bracket kit
6361-818 FLEXmount™ Universal Mounting bracket kit
62169-66 2 dBi, 2.4 GHz Antenna for TCD60
62169-67 4.35 dBi, 2.4 GHz Antenna for TCD60
62169-68 6 dBi, 2.4 GHz Antenna for TCD60
62169-69 Vanguard Remote Antenna Kit
62169-70 Vanguard Remote Sensor Kit
M211 ............ Vanguard Inspection Report (NDIR only)
M446 ............ Stainless Steel Tag
M207 ............ Programmed network ID and Join Key (End user supplied)
FLEXsense replacement sensors
62169-60 Methane (CH4) sensor; sensor pack only
62169-61 Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) sensor; sensor pack only
62169-62 Carbon Monoxide (CO) sensor; sensor pack only
62169-63 Ammonia (NH3) sensor; sensor pack only
62169-64 Propane (C3H8) sensor; sensor pack only
NOTE: Must order battery separately.
TCD-B 043
Specifications
Vanguard Wireless Fixed Point Gas Detector
Methane (CH4) Propane (C3H8) Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) Carbon Monoxide (CO) Ammonia (NH3)
Sensor Type NDIR NDIR Electrochemical Electrochemical Electrochemical
Storage Temp 72 ⁰F (22 ⁰C) Recommended
Storage Life 3 years 3 years 1 year 6 months 6 months
Service Life [i] 5 years 5 years 2 years 2 years 2 years
Min Op. Temp -40 ⁰F (-40 ⁰C) -40 ⁰F (-40 ⁰C) -40 ⁰F (-40 ⁰C) -40 ⁰F (-40 ⁰C) -4 ⁰F (-20 ⁰C)
Max Op. Temp 149 ⁰F (65 ⁰C) 149 ⁰F (65 ⁰C) 149 ⁰F (65 ⁰C) 131 ⁰F (55 ⁰C) 105 ⁰F (40 ⁰C)
Range 0 to 100% LEL 0 to 100% LEL 0 – 100 ppm 0 – 500 ppm 0 – 100 ppm
Resolution 1% LEL 1% LEL 1 ppm 1 ppm 1 ppm
Accuracy [ii] ±2 LEL or ±5% of
indication [iii]
±2 LEL or ±5% of
indication [iii]
±2 ppm or ±5% of
indication [iii]
±5 ppm or ±5% of
indication [iii]
±2 ppm or ±5% of
indication [iii]
Response Time [iv]